RPER3-06
Ports P, A, B, T - max. ∅7.5 mm (0.9 in)
ISO 4401-03-02-0-05
T P
B
A
G
0,75 (0.03)

 › Enhanced surface protection for mobile sector available for the valve housing and steel parts
 (ISO 9227, 520 h salt spray)
Objednací klíč
Spool symbols
see the table “Spool Symbols“
Valve size
Number of valve positions
two
three
4/2 and 4/3 solenoid operated
directional control valve with
auxiliary lever override
Rated supply voltage of solenoids
(at the coil terminals)
12 V DC / 2,72 A
24 V DC / 1,29 A
27 V DC / 1,07 A
205 V DC / 0,15 A
24 V AC / 1,56 A / 50 (60) Hz
120 V AC / 0,26 A / 60 Hz
230 V AC / 0,15 A / 50 (60) Hz
For directional valves with two solenoids, one solenoid must be
de-energized before the other solenoid can be charged.
For AC voltage supply use coils with connector type E5.
For other solenoid voltage supply options see datasheet C_8007.
The solenoid operated valves are delivered without connectors.
For available connectors see datasheet K_8008.
The orifice to the P port can be ordered separately, see datasheet
SP_8010.
Mounting bolts M5 x 45 DIN 912-10.9 or studs must be ordered
separately
Tightening torque is 8.9+1 Nm (6.56+0.7 lbf.ft)
Seals
NBR
 FPM (Viton)
Conector
EN 175301-803-A
E1 with quenching diode
AMP Junior Timer - axial direction (2 pins; male)
E3A with quenching diode
EN 175301-803-A with integrated rectifier
loose conductors (two insulated wires)
E8 with quenching diode
Deutsch DT04-2P - axial direction (2 pins; male)
E12A with quenching diode
Surface treatment
standard